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Property Information Request Information Update Information
File#: BF-Y01867-791197615 Requested Date: 03/14/2025 Update Requested:
Owner: JOSEPH COFFEY Branch: Requested By:
Address 1: 82 HOLBROOK RD Date Completed: 04/01/2025 Update Completed:
Address 2: # of Jurisdiction(s):
City, State Zip: CENTEREACH, NY # of Parcel(s): 1
Notes
CODE VIOLATIONS Per Town of Brook Haven Department of Zoning there are no Open Code Violation case on this property.

Collector: Town of Brook Haven
Address: 1 Independence Hill Farmingyville, NY 11738
Business# 631-451-6333

UNABLE TO PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION TO THIRD PARTIES. VERBAL INFO ACQUIRED

PERMITS Per Town of Brook Haven Department of Building there are Expired Permit on this property.
Collector: Town of Brook Haven
Address: 1 Independence Hill Farmingville, NY 11738
Business# 631-451-6333

Comments: There are Expired Permit on this property. Please refer to the attached document for more
information

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS Per Town of Brookhaven Tax Collector there are no Special Assessments/liens on the property.
Collector: Town of Brookhaven Treasurer Department
Payable:1 Independence Hill, Farmingyville, NY 11738
Business# (631) 451-8696

UNABLE TO PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION TO THIRD PARTIES. VERBAL INFO ACQUIRED

DEMOLITION NO

UTILITIES WATER AND SEWER
THE HOUSE IS ON A COMMUNITY WATER & SEWER. ALL HOUSES GO TO A SHARED WELL &
SEPTIC SYSTEM.
GARBAGE

Garbage bills are included in the Real Estate Property taxes.

BF-Y01867-

791197615 Page 1 Tuesday, April 1st 2025




TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING DIVISION

v 3233 RT. 112, MEDFORD, N.Y. 11763
\f‘jﬁb . PHCNE # (631) 451-6333
&\ PERMIT NO. 03B17189
CASE NO MEETING DATE
PERMIT TYPE BLD_COMB R# 845 -
ISSUED: 12/19/2003 Hf,
EXPIRES: 12/18/2004
APPLICANT: RALPH DOTTERO % SAL MALGUARNERA

251 HAWKINS ROAD
CENTEREACH, N.Y. 11720

Permission is Hereby Granted For:
existing outside cellar entrance 4'x 9', 14.4' x 15.4" att'd wood deck,
add. to 2nd sty. deck 4' x 12' (making 2nd sty. deck 12'x 12') , abeve

Located at No 82 NS/EWW  side HOLBROOK RD
Distance corner N/SEW S oF WOLF HOLLOW ROAD
vVillage Centereach State of New York

MapLAKE PINESSect unit 4 Lot 66,67

SCTM: 0200-535.00-03.00-008.003 ITEM NO. 6064733
OWNER: CONTRACTOR
DOTTERO RALPH & BERNADETTE

82 HOLBROOK RD

CENTEREACHNY11720

ZONING: B ZONE

VALUATION: $0.00 CALCULATED FEE: $130.00
PLUM FEE $ $0.00 ADDITIONAL FEE: $0.00

ACC USE (NEW) $0.00 TOTAL FEE: $130.00
ACC USE (EXIST) $3,500.00 PAYMENTS: $130.00

Article 15 of the Executive Law of the State of New York, Section 296-5(A)(1) prohibits discrimination in the sale,
rental.or lease of housing accomodations, because of race creed, color or national origin, This permit is subject to
immediate revocation if any ordinances or laws under which it is issued are violated

TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING DIVISION

Per VINCENT N DRAGONE. CHIEF BUILDING INSPECTOR

Convenience Copy Do Not Rescan

Prnted from Laserfiche on 3/25/2025 11:01:40AM by TOBUsambuccl Please RESCAN modified by: |



‘. ‘
BUILDING INSPECTOR RECORD . -

1ST INSPECTION (foundation) Date
Remarks
T -
Reinspection Date Inspector _
2ND INSPECTION (rough) Date
| Remarks
Insulation Inspection Date
' Reinspection Date Inspector
3RD INSPECTION (final) Date 7L §-OF
Remarks 22 P,
(58— Y

o —

INTERMEDIATE INSPEGT;OHS
1_7//’ §/é /\0“&.5' éﬂﬁZ‘.

() SMOKE DETECTOR ( ) AFFIDAVIT

| hereby certify that a final inspection indicates substantlal con-

formity with the New York State Uniform Fire Prevention and

Building Codes. I
I

‘C@mmisme@apy_DQNoLRescan-

Printed from Laserfiche on 3/25/2025 11:01:40 AM by TOBusambuccl  Please RESCAN modified by: on | f Lo



TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING DIVISION
3233 RT. 112, MEDFORD, N.Y. 11763
y PHONE # (631) 451-6333

PERMIT NO. 03B17189

CASE NO MEETING DATE

PERMIT TYPE BLD_COMB R# 845

ISSUED: 12/19/2003

EXPIRES: 12/18/2004

APPLICANT: RALPH DOTTERO % SAL MALGUARNERA

251 HAWKINS ROAD
CENTEREACH, N.Y. 11720

Permission is Hereby Granted For:

existing outside cellar entrance 4' x 9' 14.4'x 15.4' att'd wood deck,
add. to 2nd sty. deck 4' x 12' (making 2nd sty. deck 12'x 12") , above
ground pool and att'd deck to be removed

Located atNo 82  NSEWW  side HOLBROOK RD
Distance corner N/S/E/W S oF WOLF HOLLOW ROAD
village Centereach State of New York

MapLAKE PINESSect unit 4 Lot 66,67
SCTM: 0200-535.00-03.00-008.003 ITEM NO. 6064733

OWNER: CONTRACTOR

DOTTERO RALPH & BERNADETTE

82 HOLBROOK RD

CENTEREACH NY11720

ZONING: B ZONE

VALUATION: $0.00 CALCULATED FEE: $130.00
PLUM FEE § $0.00 ADDITIONAL FEE: $0.00
ACC USE (NEW) $0.00 TOTAL FEE: $130.00
ACC USE (EXIST) $3,500.00 PAYMENTS: $130.00

Article 15 of the Executive Law of the State of New York, Section 296-5(A)(1) prohibits discrimination in the sale,
rental,or lease of housing accomodations, because of race creed, color or national origin. This permit is subject to
immediate revocation if any ordinances or laws under which it is issued are violated

TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING DIVISION

Per VINCENT N DRAGONE, CHIEF BUILDING INSPECTOR

Convenience Copy Do Not Rescan

Pnnted from Laserfiche on /252025 11:01:40 AM by TOBUsambucci Please RESCAN modified by: on_ [ [



< APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT IN BLACK INK

TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING DIVISION
. 3233 RT. 112, MEDFORD, N.Y. 11763
PHONE # (631) 451-6333 » www.brookhaven.org

APPLICATION FOR BUILDING AND ZONING PERMIT

Each application must be typewritten or printed and have all information answered. Incomplete or illegible applications will not be accepted.

ANYN

APPLICATION is hereby made for a permit to do the following work which will be done in accordance with the description,
survey and plans submitted pursuant to Section 57 of the Workmen’s Compensation Law, Zoning Ordinance, Bailding Code
and all other applicable ordinances and laws.

Articis 16 of the Exsouthve Lew of the Berte of Mow York, Saction 2608 (A] (1) prohibies dsorbminetion in A
the ssle, rervial or lesss of housin dusibmme b of mos. o sed. colov or netienal origin

(Type or print firmly to insure legible copy. No carbon necessary) 7ZBA #

M{?‘Doﬂ'ﬁfa o Sal_Mal No. & 8t 951 Hau\Ns Poad

Village or City Copder®ch State Zip (1780  1a. Z33-QO\Q)
Architect or Engineer No. & St
Village or City State Zip Tel.
Contractor or Builder No. & St.
Village or City State Zip Tel.
y located at No. _ﬁ_ NS EO ide o, SO0 f“'tﬂ/(’ ard KD) Distance __ O/ 27T
Nigt Wof _ [ao0s £ 5 HoCce” L Nillage [EATTEREL State of New York .
Map e Section Lot/s
Owner of record on tax rolls Item No. 852 €% 732 "  School District
County Tax Map Section < RS Block - y Lot t? 243 y
Use and size of propossd work __iaslidlz 2@ ol de 8 e  JAZTEA L 61 . A

i F! 3l 75 VT 27 A, aol Fhek | ZGl KD o
| T APk X JI ] Trfelons XX
Lot Bhdaffd Do 2 Ao 1gac 207 2P —

1 hereby certify that | have examined this complete application and the statements therein are true and correct, and that all work shall be done
in accordance with all applicable Town, County, State and Federal Laws. **Any false statement made herein is punishable as a misdemeanor
pursuant to $201.45 of New York State Penal Law.”

¥ WL

Date / Print Name S\ M) QLA (O,
FOR BUILDING DIVISION USE ONLY: - e parncn { owpr or iyt aga)
O 1 Family Dwelling O Accessory Apt. O Multiple Residence {0 Business _ O Game Rooms
O Industrial O Storage 0O Assembly Institutional 0O Miscellaneous
0O Addition oo O Plumbing
B ing District 5 Permit NoQ/S; }QC’ Issued ... fieo. .o
Q}:wﬂy A Receipt No. ESHAE. .. Issued /X [/ 9 /.03
B} operty Width
E):OPG'W Length Ist floor area . ........ sq. ft. =
['j’:w Yard Setback 2nd floor area . ....... T | NS
g ACCeSsory area . . . . . . SR e TS e
Rear Yard Setback
3 side Yord stback P L Ae20
8/3‘“ Yard Setback ﬂ;gnmil ee é"j:r ...... Estimated Value
\H.D.
ya %/ % pl - Fee . EER st st i s S gilbage s * B ATRE =3
Survey mg. Fee e«
[2/"“’“ 4z TAL .. 30 % T Rt = i
2
B);:lﬂ approved date / %// f/i ‘? P-(é] /
() Permit DENIED (expires in 60 days) date 4 S—ra

d 7
N /IF25F S it [ Bl
" Sdhanln 50 J%Z_@/é‘j} = -

(for Building Department use only)
1. Bldg. Insp. approved
( ) 2. Plumbing Insp. approved
3. Final Survey approved QO N . o5l e el ol s | R U P SO S LR
( ) 4. Electric Cert. approved Gl N s, b e B ) L R AP . SRS R R
( ) S5.S5.CHD. approved
( ) 6. Fire Prevention approved A i :
( ) 7.Planning Board approved 0 for iseuance of cartificate
( ) 8. Highway Dept. approved
( ) 9. Assessment Cert. approved ] )
(_) 10. Lead Test approved Per . QW 0(( N ,( -W,
11. Debris Affidavit approved ]
4 ﬁw Affidavit 5 approved B O/
9 .
B | SR

. ﬁ&r[/ 2 £ # LiWdad ONIGTING

s 0 RO QCL LT NE
Al leb\po a5,
T@tedma@;ﬁche on 3/25/2025 11:01:40 AW’::WS W

-
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20 guage strap

[ : N0 OVERSIGHT. ERROR OR OMISSION ON F
[ ‘ ! EHE | || TEEBULDING INseECTOR OB 215 REPRESEN TR
‘ - _ [ LL LEGALIZE TE¥ ZRECTING, CONSTRUCTION
Less than 4" spacing between ] HATION, REMOVAL, USE, CR GCCUPANCY, OF A
it % ING CR STRUCTURE THAT DOES NOT CONFORM
FPROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE AND THE
f 'C ZONE ORDINANZE. '
|
’- 1
5/4" x 6" cca syp deck boards 18" O.@.\A l
’ 2x %" cea syp Floor Joists 168" O.C.
" _" o | i — .
 (92'x & Girder ’-,' ! IL Each F.J. Tied Down to girder
] : . = with 1-1/2" 20 guage steel stra
LGirder tie downs on each pier — , ' 0 7
) X

)

COﬂV@ﬁieﬁGeibdpy

Printed from Laserfiche on 3/25/2025 11:01:40 AM by TOB\sambucci

557 X Mtplened oo |

Ll
+

Simpson Strong tie Beam Seat

e )

DECK I |
All work to be performed in_ ! ’ Floor Joist
‘ conformance with the 2003 NYS S ] .l; , Girder
Building Code and the WFCM-85 \;\‘i_l A
Girder e

[
! Pier
\ Ledger detail

top of ledger

‘*XX 2 lashin'g oehind ledger ang over

|
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All work to be performed in_
conformance with the 2003 NYS

i
{ DECK
|
( Building Code and the WFCM-85

T T 1 AT w3

=

e —
\U Girder

| 20 guége strap

\
N0 OVERSIGHT. ERROR OR OMISSION ON THE PART OF

Less than 4" spacing between
balusters

5/4" x 8" cca syp deck boards 16" O.J’z‘,ﬂs

! THE BUTLDING INSPECTOR DB HIE REPRES
=E -~ Ui IS REPRESENTATIVE
[ L LEGAIJZE TEE ERECTING. CONSTRUCTION, -
“BATION, REMOVAL. USE, CR GCCUPANCY. OF A

UILOING CR STRUCTURE THAT DOES NOT co

O ; PROVISICONS OF THE BUEJ;D\" G-CGDE A.Igl? %
i DING ZOME ORDINANCE.

I

| 4

1l A

2"x §" cca syp Floor Joists 16" O.C.

(2) 2" x & Girder

with 1-1/2" 20 guage steel strap |—=

| Girder tie downs on each pier il

i :
: ‘ ‘\——— Each F.J. Tied Down to girder
f

2.

C O HM@ ngi ;
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EXTERIOR. CELLAR. ENCRY :

xterior Basement Entrance | | _
- A. !
________ I
Notes: ' (!l Gu
ard per
All work to be performed | I RR316p ok
in accordance with the | [ ; '
g . less than 36
2003 NYS Residential code Handrail per RR314 l [
34"-38" above nosing : : : O 3
. Artificial lllumination
Footing to be frost protected as per I
RR403.1.4 S5l T : = Per RR314
L] +
- N T
All concrete 3000 psi mix reinforced | | i I Grade plane
with rebar as required per S | i [ -
RR403.1.3.1 and RR404.1.1(2) : | | il N
g I I |1
Stairs to meet RR314 of the A = -{ ; Il : l 3 >
NYS Residential code 2 ; I il
S | [ !
B e
1 l 'f I
[
I !
I :
Drywell under stairwell | 7 |
, | < -
Frost footings 3' below grade ‘
NOOVERS:GH" ERKOH ”1% OMISSION ON THE PART OF L e
i BAROR Sl 8"- 3000 psi concrete footings and
Sk “ ‘NSPEC; DRrEB @ﬁw wal[s steel reinfo d per
AR KR 3.1 {
arveliend Yy DO INO eSCElI I
Printed from Laserfiche on 3/25/2025 11:01:40 AM by TOB\tsambucci Please RESCAN modified by: Gl



EXTERIOR. CELAR EHCRY :

Exterior Easement Entrance | | k-
- i »
________ l
: |
Notes: Il : | Guard per I
All work to be performed f RR316 not
in accordance with the ' I less than 36"
2003 NYS Residential code Handrail per RR314 | [
34"-38" above nosing : : : = = O 3 |
Footing to be frost protected as per | [ ért:ﬂ;ggl‘:limmahon
RR403.1.4 A, : e {1 :
, .
== 7 CON I v -
All concrete 3000 psi mix reinforced ] | ' X Grade plane
with rebar as required per = | i I ! y -
RR403.1.3.1 and RR404.1.1(2) : | | [ q
ik LR I '
| '
Stairs to meet RR314 of the _ - : : , - 3 il
NYS Residential code . | I (|l i
= _:I [ [
S SR TR | T
Il | 'f
l
| !
I
Drywell under stairwell ———— , 30" |
; | -
Frost footings 3' below grade ‘
" 8" concrete wa
NO OVERS:Gt © ZXHOR IR OMISSION N THE PART OF 8"- 3000 psi concrete footings and

mnuu.nmc:h_s@(;on ‘f‘?*}’%ﬁﬁw walls steel reinforced per
arv&hients Copy Do Not Rescan
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- ! TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING DIVISION
3233 RT. 112, MEDFORD, N.Y. 11763
PHONE # (631) 451-6333

RECEIPT & TEMPORARY PERMIT
NO. 03B17189

PERMISSION IS HEREBY GRANTED FOR:

existing outside cellar entrance 4' x 9', 14.4' x 15.4" att'd wood deck, add. to 2nd sty. deck
4'x 12' (making 2nd sty. deck 12' x 12'), above ground pool and att'd deck to be removed

CASE NO: MEETING DATE:
PERMIT TYPE: BLD_COMB

STATUS: APPROVED

APPROVED: 12/19/2003

EXPIRES: 12/18/2004

APPLICANT: RALPH DOTTERO C/O SAL MALGUARNERA

251 HAWKINS ROAD
CENTEREACH, N.Y. 11720

SCTM: 0200-535.00-03.00-008.003 ITEM NO.6064733

Located at No. 82 N/E/S'W W  side HOLBROOK RD
distance corner N/S/E/'W S of WOLF HOLLOW ROAD Hamlet Centereach

OWNER: CONTRACTOR:
DOTTERO RALPH & BERNADETTE

82 HOLBROOK RD

CENTEREACH NY,11720

ZONE

ZONING: B CALCULATED FEE: $130.00
CALC VALUE: $0.00 ADDITIONAL FEE: $0.00
NEW ACC VALUE: $0.00 TOTAL FEE: $130.00
EXIST VALUE: $3,500.00 PAYMENTS: $130.00

THIS TEMPORARY PERMIT AUTHORIZES THE APPLICANT TO PROCEED WITH CONSTRUCTION AS OUTLINED HEREIN. FINAL WRITTEN
APPROVAL WILL BE FORWARDED VIA MAIL UPON VERIFICATION OF SUBMITTED ITEMS.

TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING DIVISION
Per VINCENT N DRAGONE, CHIEF BUILDING INSPECTOR

Convenience Copy Do Not Rescan

Printed from Laserfiche on 3/25/2025 11:01:40 AM by TOB\isambucci Please RESCAN modified by: on__ |
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TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BOARD OF ETHICS
N . TRANSACTIONAL DISCLOSURE FORM
APPLICANT NAME: MMBLECRRNERRA, SAL
' (LAST NAME, FIRST NAM»M. L)

APPLICANT ADDRESS: 2.5/ AL/ MS RIAD

REET,
CoRXEREacp, WY //PRO

¢ (CITY : STATE - ZIP CODE)
NATURE OF APPLICATION: (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY) .
O TAX GRIEVANCE 0 APPROVAL OF PLAT
O VARIANCE o EXEMPTION FROM PLAT OR OFFICIAL MA?P

. O AMENDMENT 0 LICENSE OR PERMIT

| CHANGE OF ZONE B O0THER:

DOES ANY OFFICER OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE OF THE TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN,
OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, OFFICER OF A POLITICAL PARTY IN SUFFOLK COUNTY OR HIS
OR HER SPOUSE, BROTHER, SISTER, PARENT, CHILD, GRANDCHILD, OR THE SPOUSE OF ANY OF THEM HAVE
AN INTEREST IN THIS APPLICATION BY VIRTUE OF BEING THE ACTUAL APPLICANT, OR, BY VIRTUE OF
HAVING AN INTEREST IN THE CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, OR ASSOCIATION MAKING SUCH APPLICATION?
' YES 1;(/

O

1 YOU ANSWERED "YES™, COMPLETE THE REST OF THE FORM AND DATE AND SIGN WHERE INGICATED.
IF YOU ANSWERED "NO”, SIMPLY SIGN AND DATE THE FORM WHERE INDICATED.

NTERESTED PA.RTY AND NATURE OF INTEREST

INTERESTED PARTY AND NATURE OF TN1ERESS

NAME:

ADDRESS

TITLE: ' ‘ DEPARTMENT;

RELATIONSHIP TO PUBLIC OFFICER/EMPLOYEE AND HIS OR HER TITLE IF OTHER THAN
SELF:

INTERESTED PARTY:

A.) IS THE OWNER OF GREATER THAN FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE CORPORATE 0 O
STOCK OF THE APPLICANT WHEN THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION WHOSE
. STOCK IS LISTED ON THE NEW YORK OR AMERICAN STOCK EXCHANGES;
B.) THE ACTUAL APPLICANT; g 0 a
C.) AN OFFICER, DIRECTOR, PARTNER, OR EMPLOYEE OF THE APPLICANT; OR 0 O
D.) LEGALLY OR BENEFICIALLY OWNS OR CONTROLS ANY STOCK OF A NON- g O
PUBLICLY TRADED CORPORATE APPLICANT OR IS A MEMBER OF A
PARTNERSHIP OR ASSOCIATION OF THE APPLICANT.




IF THE WORD
SEE THE C

ON THE l".".(*!'.}!f,': SIDE

ARREARS" IS PRINTED BELOW,
UNTY TREASURER'S NOTICE

BROOKHAVEN TOWN STATEMENT OF TAXES

DECEMBER 1, 2002 thru NOVEMBER 30, 2003 TAX LEVY ED
TOWN OF BHOOKHAVEN SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK =
4 TAXABLE STATUS DATE MARCH 1, 2002
TAXES BECOME A LIEN DECEMBER 1, 2002

HENM NUMDECR

G d =

MAKE FUNDS PAYABLE TO;

DAVIS

RECEIVER OF TAXES

250 EAST MAIN STREET

PORT JEFFERSON, NEW YORK 11777

GEORGE A.

OFFICE PAYMENT HOURS
MON. TO FRI. 9 A.M. to 4:00 P.M.
PHONE 631-473-0236

IMPORTANT
FOR SCHOOL INQUIRIES CALL:

SCHOOL

DISTRICT 171

,: “) ' I :, 4’ mAam J L: 3 l 7 :, a 2720 EXEMPTION DESCRIPTION
&b i a1 &

ROLL
SECTION

BiLL NUMBER

ASSESSED VALUE

WHICHIS » 7 % OF

IF PROPERTY HAS BEEN SOLD OR
TRANSFERRED AFTER MARCH 1,
2002, PLEASE FORWARD THIS
STATEMENT TO THE NEW OWNER
OR RET!

URN TO THIS OFFICE.

| EXEMPT
| CODE

EXEMPTION VALU

5

LAND ASSESSMENT

FULL VALUE

TAX BILLING ADDRESS

DOTTERQ RALPH & BERNADETTE DOTTERO RALPH & BER RNADETTE
BZ HOLBRODDK RI BZ HOLBROCK RID
CENTEREACH NY 11720 CENTEREACH NY 117Z0
LEw DESORPTION T ST e o] ve. | wwouwr
STHODL DIST - MIDDLE GCUUNITED :.:5_:') 8718 —p—2495 }Gﬁ.uue z...:ra.w:?.u;
LIBRARY DIST - MIDDLE COUNTRY CSD 7.4 3,000 17+ 7850 53Z2.50
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 5 L F o 3+0800—1—3+286 98.§B
COUNTY OF SUFFOLX - POLICE 4.5 3,000 | 25.176 755.4@
TOWN GENERAL - DUTSIDE INCORFP. VILLAGES 8.4 3.000 5. 321 153.63
HICHWAY - QUTSIDE INCORFORATED VILLAGES 8.2 3,000 9.188 Z75.64
CLEAN WATER 7 AIR BOND ACT 3D.8 3.000 1.096 32.88
BROOKHAVEN REFUSE-RECYCLING IMP 1 FAMI .0 0 .000 300.50
FIRE DIST - CENTEREACH W/HYDRANT . 8 3.000 10.077 302.31
LIGHTING DISTRICT o B 3,000 1.470 44,10
REAL PROFPERTY TAX LAV ART. 7 4.3 3.000 1357 34.71
REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW Z7.9 3,000 1:/568 47 .04
FAID 12731/ 2.,543.77
FIRST HALF TAX bR W o 288, 7T 5.087.54

DUE DECEMBER 1, 2002, PAYABLE WITHOUT
PENALTY TO JANUARY 10, 2003.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
PENALTY SCHEDULE

THIS TOTAL TAX MAY
BE PAID IN ONE OR

DUE DECEMBER 1, 2002, PAYABLE WITHOUT
PENALTY TO MAY 31, 2003. SEE REVERSE
SIDE FOR PENALTY SCHEDULE AND
COUNTY TREASURER'S NOTICE.

--r*Rmmmmpmiﬂmxym%en%&a&mgégﬂ
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The Assessment-Roll of the Town of Brookhaven, County of Suffolk for 2002-2003, upon which this assessment aopears was delivered {p me
on the first day of December, 2002. . .

GEORGE A, DAVIS
RECEIVER OF TAXES

This statement covers only taxes for the year indicated and does not assume to cover prior taxes. If uncertain as to prior !axés, consult the office
of the County Treasurer, 330 Center Drive, Riverhead, NY 11901-3311 by calling 631-852-1770. '

IMPORTANT NOTICE

These taxes are payable December 1, 2002. The first half is payable to January 10, 2003 without penalty.
Schedule of penalty on first half tax on!y

Decamber 15t to January 10th ... RS e T R Rt o B8 2 b digoul s yake) dea) fhavdns B St KL No Penalty

ot TR T e o SN AN 0 R RS | S SIS o i RSP ERI = T e L i Wy 1 Percent Penalty
After February 10th ... .2 Percent Paenalty
After March 10th 6 .3 Percent Penalty
il bl DA R SR, A | S Lo« (1 A R oot .4 Percent Penalty
R T TR SRR 0 S I SR SIRESET AR 1 S I O R S R S - LU AR R 5 Percent Penalty

‘Second half taxes are to be paid at this office without penalty until May 31, 2003. After which date, bills must be paid to the County Treasurer,
330 Center Drive, Riverhead, NY 11901-3311, plus the penalty of 5 percent and interest on the unpaid tax and penalty at the rate of 1 percent per
month or part thereof from February 1st. A $20.00 tax sale advertising charge per item will be included after August 31st.

Special Suffolk County Sewer District Taxes are based on district assessments on file in the office of the Clerk of the County Legislature,
Riverhead, New York. For inquiries call 631-852-4060.

Please note if taxes are paid by mail, pursuant to Real Property Tax Law 925 you will avoid penalty and intarest if the envelope bears proper
postage and an official post office date stamp - a private postage meter stamp is not acceptable - not later than the last day to pay in person.

IF PROPERTY HAS BEEN TRANSFERRED AFTER MARCH 1st, 2002, PLEASE FORWARD THIS BILL TO THE NEW OWNER OR RETURN TO

THIS OFFICE WITH NOTATION. INDICATE CHANGE OF ADDRESS BELOW.

NOTE: SCHOOL BUDGETS ARE PREPARED AND ADOPTED LOCALLY IN THE SCHOOL DISTRICTS. THE TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN ACTS
MERELY AS AN AGENCY FOR THE COLLECTION OF SUCH TAXES. CONSULT YOUR LOCAL SCHOOL AUTHORITIES REGARDING
SCHOOL TAX.

ASSESSOR'S NOTICE
You may be eligible for veteran and/or senior citizens exemptions. Senior citizens age 65 or older and veterans have until March 1, 2003 to
apply for such exemptions for tax year 2003-2004. For information call or write: 631-451-6300; Town of Brookhaven, Assessar's Office, 3233 Route
112, Medford, New York 11763.
Explanation of assessment review (grievance) process: if you feel your assessment is unequal or excessive, you have the right to seek a
reduction in the future. For further information contact the assessor at 631-451-6300. The deadline to file a formal complaint with the assessor's
office with regard to the assessed value of this property for next year's tax bill is the third Tuesday in May - “Grievance Day".

COUNTY TREASURER'S NOTICE
Whenever any real estate tax or assessment levied on the assessment roll shall remain unpaid as of June 1, and unpaid prior to the annual tax
lien sale, the tax lien for that parcel shall be sold at the annual tax lien sale in November or December pursuant to Suffolk County Tax Act Sec. 40.
After June 1, the amount of arrears may be obtained from and paid to the County Treasurer, 330 Center Drive, Riverhead, NY 11901-1311, For
inquiries call: 631-852-1770. Continued failure to pay all of the taxes levied against the property will result in your loss of the property.

THIRD-PARTY NOTICE
If you are either 65 years of age or older, or disabled, and you own and occupy a one, two, or three family residence, you may designate a
consenting adult third-party to receive duplicate copies of your tax bills and notices of unpaid taxes unlil further notice Applications may be
oblamed in parson from yOUﬁ tax colleclmg ofﬂcer or by gaajl if you mciuda a saif ¢ 7 ions for third-party noti-

CHECK OR GTHER WRITIEN ORDER ARE SUBJECTT TQO COLL } : / B TOANY
F\E A TENDERED PAYMENT WAS BY CHECK OrR OTHER WRITTEN ER AND W ] FFICIENT




TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING DIVISION

' 1 3233 RT. 112, MEDFORD, N.Y. 11763
PHONE # (631) 451-6333
@\(b PERMIT- NO-BA 04B18040
CASE NO 50 MEETING DATE 02/04/2004
PERMIT TYPE BLD_COMB R# 330
ISSUED: 02/13/2004
EXPIRES: 02/12/2005
APPLICANT: RALPH DOTTERO % SAL MAIL.GUARNERA

251 HAWKINS ROAD
CENTEREACH, N.Y. 11720

Permission is Hereby Granted For:
existing above ground pool with attached deck (8x7)

Located atNo 82 nNSEWW  side HOLBROOK RD

Distance corner NS/E/W S oF WOLF HOLLOW ROAD
Village Centereach State of New York

MapLAKE PINESSect unit 4 Lot 66,67

SCTM: 0200-535.00-03.00-008.003 ITEM NO. 6064733
OWNER: CONTRACTOR
DOTTERO RALPH & BERNADETTE

82 HOLBROOK RD

CENTEREACH NY 11720

ZONING: B ZONE

VALUATION: $0.00 CALCULATED FEE: $100.00
PLUM FEE § $0.00 ADDITIONAL FEE: $0.00
ACC USE (NEW) $0.00 TOTAL FEE: $100.00
ACC USE (EXIST) $550.00 PAYMENTS: $100.00

Article 15 of the Executive Law of the State of New York, Section 296-5(A)(1) prohibits discrimination in the sale,
rental,or lease of housing accomodations. hecause of race creed, color or national origin. This permit is subject to
immediate revocation if any ordinances or laws under which it is issued are violated

TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING DIVISION
Per VINCENT N DRAGONE, CHIEF BUILDING INSPECTOR

Cﬁwenlemei@@py Do Not Rescan

Printed from Laserfiche on 3/25/202 02:1 Bisambuc ease RESCAN modified by: on_ /! / .



BUILDING INSPECTOR RECORD

3 n
1ST INSPECTION (foundation) Date Lok
Remarks _____ M \ 1
Reinspection Date L Inspector ___ .

1
2ND INSPECTION (rough) Date
Remarks \
Insulation Inspection hDate
Reinspection Date 1 Inspector _______
3RD INSPECTION (final) Date . 7280
Remarks

| (i

INTERMEDIATE INSPE&TIOIS

. o~ / -Ll S
é'/d (ATZ /éoua’—é-’// \\ ﬁa//?

|

\

\
\
|

( ) SMORE DETECTOR ( ) AFFIDAVIT

| hereby certify that a final inspection indicates substantial con-
formity with the New York State Uniform |Fire Prevention and
Building Codes.

C anvan iedn

Printed from Laserfiche on 3/25/2025 11:02:11 AM by TOBMsambucci Please RES madified by: (g M DA




TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING DIVISION
< 3233 RT. 112, MEDFORD, N.Y. 11763
PHONE # (631) 451-6333

PERMIT NO.BA - 04B18040

CASENO 50 MEETING DATE 02/04/2004

PERMIT TYPE BLD_COMB R# 330

ISSUED: 02/13/2004

EXPIRES: 02/12/2005

APPLICANT: RALPH DOTTERO % SAL MALGUARNERA

251 HAWKINS ROAD
CENTEREACH, N.Y. 11720

Permission is Hereby Granted For:
existing above ground pool with attached deck (8x7)

Located atNo 82 NSEWW  side HOLBROOK RD
Distance corner N/S/E/W S oF WOLF HOLLOW ROAD
Village Centereach State of New York

MapLAKE PINESSect unit4 Lot 66,67
SCTM: 0200-535.00-03.00-008.003 ITEM NO. 6064733

OWNER: CONTRACTOR

DOTTERO RALPH & BERNADETTE

82 HOLBROOK RD

CENTEREACH NY11720

ZONING: B ZONE

VALUATION: $0.00 CALCULATED FEE: $100.00
PLUM FEE $ $0.00 ADDITIONAL FEE: $0.00
ACC USE (NEW) $0.00 TOTAL FEE: $100.00
ACC USE (EXIST) $550.00 PAYMENTS: $100.00

Article 15 of the Executive Law of the State of New York, Section 296-5(A)(1) prohibits discrimination in the sale,
rental,or lease of housing accomodations, because of race creed, color or national origin. This permit is subject to
immediate revocation if any ordinances or laws under which it is issued are violated

TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING DIVISION

Per VINCENT N DRAGONE, CHIEF BUILDING INSPECTOR

Convenience Copy Do Not Rescan

Printed from Laserfiche on 3/25/2025 11.02:11 AM by TOB\sambucci Please RESCAN modified by on_/} f



APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT IN BLACK INK

TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING DIVISION Q/ JfoH
3233 RT. 112, MEDFORD, N.Y. 11763
PHONE # (631) 451-6333 + www.brookhaven.org e

APPLICATION FOR BUILDING AND ZONING PERMIT

Each application must be typewritten or printed and have all information answered. Incomplete or illegible applications will not be accepted.

APPLICATION is hereby made for a permit to do the following work which will be done in accordance with the description,
survey and plans submitted pursuant to Section 57 of the Workmen's Compensation Law, Zoning Ordinance, Bailding Code

and all other applicable ordinances and laws.

Ardcie 16 of thoe Exscutive Law of the Stste of New York, Section 266 .8 (A) (1) prohibies disorieninetion i .
the ssle rervisd ov lease of howsimg Satbore of reos. o red. coley or netiemad ovigin 7,7P.‘)|~1

or print firmly to insure legible copy. No carbon necessary) ZBA #

(Type
A&fn{ L s R N Sal AMal No. & 8t 23/ Hawkins Boad
Village or City Cﬂn«\-{lréég sate_ ALYz 1780 Tel. 123 ~091A

Architect or Engineer No. & St.

Village or City State Zip Tel.

Contractor or Builder No. & St.

Village or City State Zip Tel.

Property located at No. R Nse@eide Scemrer AP Distance < “T =1
NFEWo _Lrech Sfoccew s/ Village (52 7eac State of New York .

Map Lt Lrree Section Lot/s

Owner of record on tax rolls Item No. School District

County Tax Map Section o oy Block T ¢ Lot_ 2 “os

Use and size of proposed work _Maﬁr_%]*_%%ﬁgﬂl with  dtfacled M(_§‘Y7)

I hereby certify that I have examined this complete application and the statements therein are true and correct, and that all work shall be done
in accordance with all applicable Town, County, State and Federal Laws. * Any false statement made herein is punishable as a misdemeanor

pursuant to S201.45 of New York State Penal Law.”
Date / Print Name Sal Malguarmero, qb‘%&u
FOR BUILDING DIVISION USE ONLY: v (sgralure of legally ible person (owner or authorzed agem)

0 1 Family Dwelling O Accessory Apt. ) Multiple Residence (D Business O Game Rooms
O Industrial 0 Storage 0] Assembly Institutional O Miscellaneous
[ Addition
Use S, O Plumbing
E Zomwng District 6 Permit No. 5H0‘{f£!8’030 Issued .
Recap e, - 2033€ e 21319 1
O Property Width
(] Property Length I5t-Aooriared. vt o0 v sq. ft. =
L rront Yavd Betback 2nd floor area ........ Sgift., ..o
[0 Rear Yard Setback Accessory area . ....... S s NS
) s ard setc ok . ST
CJ side Yard setback Permit Fee . ... 30X 2 | Estimated Value
0 :- C"_u‘: :‘ T T AT  pERR N i e (R ST SE
¥ E/qu' Plmg. Fee ........ e
= e | o W ack 339 BOTAL. ol IPF’JQK : Y e T

Permit approved date c; )\ 310\1 Per P rl‘\-
E/r«-n DENIED (expires in 60 days) dmte | O rer Y04 N

N
CI %S‘-jﬂo A a}.-. *Dc:d w)L&"") waad deck ~ 32.9 ?ladgbt. )
|
v
(@/ 1. Bidg. insp. approved e i e
( ) 2. Plumbing Insp._ approved
3. Final Surveyoflg approved O L T N e i T S u ................................
4, Electric Cert. approved CIaEGNNe: o=l AT it e e 7 AT R ) RS LS
) S5.S8.CH.D. approved
( ) 6. Fire Prevention approved Approved . -
( ) 7.Planning Board approved 0 for issmance of certificate
( ) 8. Highway Dept. approved
( ) 9. Assessment Cert. approved
( ) 10. Lead Test approved e R OD?QW @%f—&m
OO 1 Dol Sindes s e e e R e
12, Escrow Al‘ﬁdavu . av ﬁ*“ﬂ ' O e ch ¥ T
- o @ g 'V‘. { — :_l,'

AWYN

# WLD

# LIWYd3d ONIATING

Printed from LaserF che on 3/25/2025 11:02:11 AM by TOSdsxamnwcn Please RESCAN modified by: on_[ [
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All work to be performed in.

coniormance with the 2003 NYS
Building Code and the WFCM-S5

H
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20 guage strap
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ATION, REMOVAL Usz

PEOVISIONS OF T5%

Less than 4" spacing between
balusters

e

5/4" x 8" cca syp deck boards 16" O.ﬂ
oy G cca syp Floor Joisis 168" O.C.
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|
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(e
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1
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|
I
i
s
=

Convenie

Printed from Laserfiche on 3/25/2025 11:02:11 AM by TOB\tsambucci

ND o}insma:r. ZRR0R OR OMISSION ON

INSPECTOR 02 212 2575
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Simpson Strong tie Eeam Seat

/' ;L GLS
| =y X E
;, o d ok ]J | l I7 H
work to be performed in :
I - 3 - icé i
| coniormance with the 2003 NYS : ‘-/ / / Floor Joist
/ Building Coce anc the WFCM-g5 e —— Girder
l 3 S
\!—' Girder ,.
: R
20¢g ¢
| guage strap lI Lo
’ ———————— @Oﬁpsma’z ZRR0R OF OMISIION A e |
| o ail TN
/ r%eﬂss than 4" spacing between | / wﬁﬁﬁf‘ﬁf %ﬁ,&;??{’;b’ccgmn, 3 Ledger detail
alusiers QLIING 03 STRUOTS = :-_‘NC:‘“:_.L' OF A Ak
ey
| l I NG ZONE ORDINANCE, SN IR |
— || :
. ' ! :
54'x 6" ccasyp deckboards 16" 06—, | || | I Blastis DSl fedeords ey
: | N A / top of lecger
| e

I 2" ¥ g cca syp Fioor Joists 16" O.C.

/ (2)2"x & Girder

Girder tie downs on each pier

Each F.J. Tied Down to girder

/— »

with 1-1/2" 20 guzge stzal strap :[;
i

l
’:

Cofrivenie
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. TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BOARD OF ETHICS
TRANSACTIONAL DISCLOSURE FORM'

APPLICANT NAME: 2y
- (LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, M. L)

APPLICANT ADDRESS: __0¢/ ctrertrmr ot

(STREET, APT.)
(Elottaopepr ot S

CITY STATE -ZIP CODE)
NATURE OF APPLICATION: (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
o TAX GRIEVANCE o APPROVAL OF PLAT
(m ] VARIANCE 0O EXEMPTION FROM PLAT OR OFFICIAL MAP
m | AMENDMENT _ 0 LICENSE OR PERMIT
O CHANGE OF ZONE ‘ 0 O0THER:

DOES ANY OFFICER OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE OF THE TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN,
OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, OFFICER OF A POLITICAL PARTY IN SUFFOLK COUNTY OR HIS

AN INTEREST IN THIS APPLICATION BY VIRTUE OF BEING THE ACTUAL APPLICANT, OR, BY VIRTUE OF

HAVING AN INTEREST IN THE CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, OR ASSOCIATION MAKING SUCH APPLICATION?
YES NO

O

I¥ YOU ANSWERED “YES", COMPLETE THE REST OF THE FORM AND DATE AND SIGN WHERE INGICATED.

IF YOU ANSWERED “NO”, SIMPLY SIGN AND DATE THE FORM WHERE INDICATED.

INTERESTED PARTY AND NATURE OF INTEREST

" NAME:

ADDRESS:

TITLE: DEPARTMENT:

RELATIONSHIP TO PUBLIC OFFICER/EMPLOYEE AND i-lls OR HER TITLE IF OTHER THAN
SELF:

INTERESTED PARTY:

A.) IS THE OWNER OF GREATER THAN FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE CORPORATE m) 0
STOCK OF THE APPLICANT WHEN THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION WHOSE
STOCK IS LISTED ON THE NEW YORK OR AMERICAN STOCK EXCHANGES;
B.) THE ACTUAL APPLICANT; 0O 0
C.) AN OFFICER, DIRECTOR, PARTNER, OR EMPLOYEE OF THE APPLICANT; OR m) 0
D.) LEGALLY OR BENEFICIALLY OWNS OR CONTROLS ANY STOCK OF A NON.- 0O 0

PUBLICLY TRADED CORPORATE APPLICANT OR IS A MEMBER OF A
PARTNERSHIP OR ASSOCIATION OF THE APPLICANT.




.
.

" No. 82 .......... N S E(W side ........... Village

Holbrook Ave - - Centereach
Distance .co‘r{xer . NS EW of cccoo..... WOlfHOllow Rd
Map ... La}..(.?‘. Plngﬁ .............................................. Section . unJ.._t 4 Lot 66567
Applicant West Lane Homes Inc ‘
P.0. Box 33!
No. & St. ° ox 9 ..... ' Telephone
City or Village ........... R onkonkoma ........... : ~State
2 sty res 44.33x25.67 incl 1 car att'd
USe  coeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Size
gar & 2nd sty deck 8x12 - Plan #18 $33,540
..... Est. Value ......
Permit No. .. 176970 . Fee ..$152+$300=$452___ Date 2-26-86
Certificate of Occupancy No. ...... (> 3 A 5 Date 7 - > &L
i €
Remarks O 5 6 2 U 2’
6-82 25m (use other side for additional information) -

y————



%a{g Elageandy o SURE L [l W

- APPLICATION TO THE BOA QNING APPEALS
(File in Triplicate, all 3 copies must J
SEE INSTRUCTIO]

-~ ; R
'\ . - ALL QUESTIONS ¥ BEANSWERED
In the Matter of the Application of - LOCA_TION‘DF SUBJECT PROPERTY
A’Alﬂ//p‘ Aﬂ'wy.ﬂ)fifn ggm NSE @si s e oI peml)
€/ S0 O Contract Vendee Dlstance £ g g N QE W of
AF - i ‘ %4; E Seccora ﬂwx_‘ﬂ
P.O. Address{gﬂg{m:._»ﬁi;_)m L, i illage /("P)?‘“ffr A
. = - State of New York ‘ _
Tel. No._230-0C\S Brobeeeyss coned {as shown grrem zoning map)
" BO ARDtOQFt‘h:PPE ALS Address of property
TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN $.C. TAX MAP NO. _MLJ
| Also Notify: Has building permit or proposed use been denied
| g by Building Department? [ Yes [OJNo
: ‘ : (To be stamped by 23@ ;.2 ?
Tel. No. Building Department) : T
Y
Reqﬁest VARIANCES Request: SPECIAL PERMIT
Property area O
Property width O Describe: =
Property length O "
Front yard set back [0
| Rear yard set back O _
| Side yard set back [ Minimum ) .
Side yard set back [ Minimum & Total 2
. Buildingarea O
L ey 0 e
;_s.. Other ; D/ RS s Pasd e 2t 5 Se/cy_fﬂBuﬂdmg Zone Ord.
, Sec.of Bldg. Zone Ord. 30 £ frfom / 7 5.
FEE:  poster E/ Chain ofTitle []_SEQRA [ ;) Residential [}"Commercial (]
Minor Setback [ Lot Area [] Minor Sétback a [] Special Permit [] Use Variance []
Sign [] Renewal of Special Permit [] Interpretation/Determination (] C.E.U. [J] Other [J
. 1.1Is there a School, Library, Church, HOSpita], Orphanage or Fire Hall within 200 ft. of the premises in question?
| AP
2. Is property located on an improved road? o Is subject road dedicated? L% o« i
3. Is road Town maintained? L2
4. Is the property in question conforming to the lot area requirement? Yes A
5. When was property acquired?
6. When was area upzoned? A
7. Has premises ever been the subject of a prior application for a vanance/spec:a] permit before the Board of
Appeals? Yes No If yes, when? 7 .o

8. a) Is the property within one (1) mile from any nuclear power plant or airport? Yes No /
b) Is the property within’500 ft. of the following: . :
(1) the boundary of any village or town? Yes 5 S i
(2) any existing or proposed County, State Parks ay, Thruway, Expressway road or Highway? Yes.  No.——""
(3) any existing or proposed County, State of Fede;_a,l.park or other recreation area? 'Yes No.
(4) existing or proposed right-of-way of any stream or drainage channel owned by the County or for which
the County has established channel lines? Yes No /)ﬁl 5
(5) the existing or proposed boundary of any {.‘ounty, State or Federally owned land held for government
use? Yes No
(6) the Atl:mtlc Ocean, Long Islan?yd any bay in Suffolk County or estuary of any of the foregoing
e b of water? Yes No
(~" 9.1Is this property situated in (a) Historic District? 2£¢  (b) Hydrogeological Sensitive Zone? 220 (¢) Suffolk
County Pine Barrens Zone?: 24¢ If yes, Compatible Growth Area? ore Preservation Area?
10. Is SEQRA applicable to any part of this application? Yes ___ No

REMARKS AND DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTZ- 700 (_1z,7 (y77r

Rescan,.

C—\

£ onvenigree:

“ﬁrlnted from Laserfiche on 3/25/2025 11:02:11 AM - by TOB\tsambucci Please RESCAN modified by:
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SCTM0200-535.00-03.00-008.003Map LAKE PINES
Sect unit 4 . Lot6&,67

No 82 N/S/E/W W side HOLBROOK RD Distancecorner

N/S/E/W 8 OF WOLF HOLLOW ROAD Village Centereach ITEM #6064733
APPLICANT: RALPH DOTTERO % SAL MALGUARNERA ADDRESS 251 HAWKINS ROAD
CITY (VILLAGE) CENTEREACH, N.Y. ZIP 11720 TEL#

PERMIT NO. ZONE DATE USE

03B17189 B 12/19/2003
/ existing outside cellar entrance 4' x 9', 14.4' x 15.4' att'd wood deck, add

to 2nd sty. deck 4' x 12' (making 2nd sty. deck 12' x 12') , above ground
pool and att'd deck to be removed

Co#
Addit. Fee $0.00
No. 82 .......... NS E@ side ......... Holbrook Ave Village Centereach
Distance ...... corner . N@E Wof ... WolfHollow Rd
Map . Lake Pln._e.? ........... Section unit 4 Lot 66567
Applicant West Lane Homes Inc
No. & St. e, P-0. Boxm}}’"& ‘ Telephone
-
City or Village .......... R onkonkoma ........ : ~State
2 sty res 44.33x25.67 incl 1 car att'd .

U S e Size
gar & 2nd sty deck 8x12 - Plan #18 $33,540
........... Est. Value
Permit No. ..176970 . . .. Fee ..$152+$300=$452 __ Date 2-26-86
Certificate of Occupancy No. _._... (9‘3 &S 5 Date 7272 ?/?é

~ < 9C - - »
Remarks @) o6 )/)Jb ] ‘ &'T._}(j'_r‘»% 056202




TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING DIVISION
3233 RT. 112, MEDFORD, N.Y. 11763

RECEIPT & TEMPORARY PERMIT

PHONE # (631) 451-6333

NO. BA04B18040

PERMISSION IS HEREBY GRANTED FOR:

existing above ground pool with attached dec/k(,H( ] C \*

CASE NO: 50 MEETING DATE:
PERMIT TYPE: BLD_COMB
STATUS: APPROVED
APPROVED: 02/13/2004
EXPIRES: 02/12/2005
APPLICANT: RALPH DOTTERO % SAL MALGUARNERA
251 HAWKINS ROAD
CENTEREACH, N.Y. 11720
SCTM: 0200-535.00-03.00-008.003 ITEM NO.6064733

Located at No. 82 N/E/S'W W

sile HOLBROOK RD

02/04/2004

distance corner N/S/E/W S of WOLF HOLLOW ROAD Hamlet Centereach

OWNER: CONTRACTOR:
DOTTERO RALPH & BERNADETTE

82 HOLBROOK RD

CENTEREACH NY,11720

ZONE

ZONING: B CALCULATED FEE:
CALC VALUE: $0.00 ADDITIONAL FEE:
NEW ACC VALUE: $0.00 TOTAL FEE:

EXIST VALUE: $550.00 PAYMENTS:

$100.00

$0.00

$100.00
$100.00

A4

(4% 74\

THIS TEMPORARY PERMIT AUTHORIZES THE APPLICANT TO PROCEED WITH CONSTRUCTION AS OUTLINED HEREIN. FINAL WRITTEN
APPROVAL WILL BE FORWARDED VIA MAIL UPON VERIFICATION OF SUBMITTED ITEMS.

TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING DIVISION

Per ENT N

Convenience Copy Do Not Res

Printed from Laserfiche on 3/25/2025 11:02:11 AM

E

F BUILDING INSPECTOR

by TOB\isambucci

Please RESCAN modified by:

on_ |
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Town of

BrO Okh aven MARVIN L. COLSON, VICE CHAIRMAN
Long Island PAUIL M. DRCHANGE

LOUIS J. GALLO, JR.
THEODORE J. RICKMAN.
OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS RUSSELL P. SCOTTO, JR.

Frank C. Trotta, Chairman ‘ v

Feb. 6, 2004

Re: Ralph & Bernadette Dottero, ¢/o Sal Malguarnera: S/W/C Wolf Hollow Rd. &
Holbrook Ave., Centereach, NY Applicant requests front yard setback variance
from Wolf Hollow Rd. for existing above ground swimming pool with deck.

At a public hearing of the Town of Brookhaven Board of Zoning Appeals held
February 4, 2004 application No. 50 was duly considered and action taken as follows:

GRANTED, AS PRESENTED.

If this is a notice of approval, it is necessary for you to obtain from the Building Dept. the
required building permit and/or certificate of occupancy or compliance within one year.
Please contact our office if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

05/7%[56244/

Kathleen McClean
Secretary

cc: Ralph & Bernadette Dottero

Printed on recycled paper



INO BUILDING CERTIFICATE FOUNDTOB\dcarey03/22/2021
Town of Brookhaven

Long Island
BUILDING PERMIT

13B79435
Issued: 11/20/2013 SCTM Number:  0200535000300008003
Expires: 11/20/2014 Item Number: 6064733

Permission Is Hereby Granted To:
Owner: Coffey Joseph & Coffey Lauren
c/o Lauren Coffey
82 Holbrook Rd
, 11720

For The Following:

Continuation of work on P#12B79435- for existing outside cellar entrance 4' x 9', 14.4' x 15.4" att'd wood
deck, add. to 2nd sty. deck 4' x 12" (making 2nd sty. deck 12' x 12') , above ground pool and att'd deck
removed (replades P#04B18040), 6' fence to be removed or variance applied for

Located At : 82 Holbrook Rd, Centereach
BZA Case Number: N/A BZA Meeting Date: N/A
Flood Zone: NA Zone l: B ZONE2: B

Fee Collected: $79.77

This is NOT a Certificate of Occupancy

Upon completion of each construction phase, YOU must schedule an inspection with a Building Inspector. A checklist indicating
exactly what documentation will be required will be forwarded to the applicant after the final inspection is completed. A Certificate of
Occupancy/Compliance will be issued AFTER all required documents have been submitted to the Building Division.

Building Division
One Independence Hill, Farmingville, NY 1738« Phone 631-451-6333 - Fax 631-451-6341



[NO BUILDING CERTIFICATE FOUNDTOB\dcarey03/22/2021

Town of Brookhaven

Long Island
Building Permit Application

APPLICATION is hereby made for a permit to do the following work, which will be done in accordance with the description, survey and plans submitted pursuant to
Section 57 of the Worker’s Compensation Law, Zoning Ordinances, Building Code and all other applicable ordinances and laws. Article 15 of the Executive Law of the
State of New York, Section 296-5 (A) (1) prohibits discrimination in the sale, rental or lease of housing accommodations because of race, creed, color or national origin.

Select All That Apply
[0 Residential Building Permit [OCommercial Building Permit | [J Record Search [OCertificate of Existing Use CJPlumbing Work Form
(attached) c
O Accessory Apartment License | [J House Rental License [J Letter of 7@enewal of permit/license# @ S—L L 2‘, q LI ?J\)
(supplement appl. needed) Correction

Property Suffolk County Tax Map Number - District 0200 Section N 259.00  Block 0D 00  Lows) _ OO5 , o X
Property Owner Name LC\L\(W\ M j 0 Sep h CCC(‘\QL,/ Phone (Q 5\ V -“ t{Q‘{) eMail
Property Owner Current Address: 82, \\" O ( b\fbm‘( Qd C@(\R(\mh Zip. \ \ 7 2 O

Authorized Agent/Attorney Name Phone eMail

Authorized Agent/Attorney Address

Property located at NO%Z NSE@S %\bfmt el Distance_ COY' NEy~

NGE W of (ﬂo\—g P Nows e Town Cé’wc‘iluux (o NY

Description/ RequesUUse/Slze of proposed work - A tin V& s /1 o V/C' '~ on
p# 038 /7/«701 For X, S’L'/\dv oV+5S te cellad eptrnqce
q'x a9 | 4T TX IS Y7 attd wosd Jee  qdd.
to Bnd 3y G X X (making 2ad sty . Jdecidysy’
A sve af;/cux\al .006{ Nnd et o Jecr. e Nove,)
C ft,,pfv\)tj F#:OYB/S(%/O (' Fence t6 G
FeYNoued of vaciance o PP [ ed for

Project Name (if applicable):

R Owner Certification ||

I declare under penalty of perjury that I am the property owner for the address listed above and I personally filled out the above information and certify its
accuracy.

Owner Print Name k&W/\ ( O(:CQA{ Signature V/%,L\JUJ\\ (g"ﬁ%iui Date \DL?j \§
(
OR

I hereby authorize to act as my agent(s) to apply for, sign, and file the documents
necessary to obtain a Building Permit / License for the project, as described above. Note: A copy of the owner’s driver’s license, form notarization, or
other verification acceptable to the agency is required to be presented when the permit is issued to verify the property owner’s signature.

State of New York Owner Print Name Signature
"ss
County of }
On the day of in the year before me, the undersigned, personally appeared personally

known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the
individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public State of New York

Print Name Signature

h

Commission N

Expiration Date

Building Division ¢ Phone 631-451-6333 e Fax 631-451-6341
Each application must be gng!ﬂtten or prlgm ggd have all |g!ormngon answered. Inc g;plgte or illegible applications will netbe acc mg,

B_APRLICATION Rey, 0513



FOR BUILDING USE ONLY

ZONING DISTRICT ‘ )

Permit # l%@ 79‘—{55

1ST FLOOR
FLOOD ZONE 2ND FLOOR
HDAC GARAGE
PLANNING ACCESSORY
HIGHWAY COST ESTIMATE
SCDHS OCC. CLASS.
WETLANDS CONST. TYPE
FIRE PREVENTION SPRINKLERES
TRANSITION OVERLAY VIOLATIONS
BZA = OTHER
Frontage Fee Building Fee
Permit Approved By Plumbing Fee
Date
Total Fee
Remarks:
uilding Inspection IHistoric Energy Star
nal Survey Wetlands Engineer's Certification
Electrical Certificate Lead Affidavit / Test Piling Certificate
Suffolk County Health Department lumbing/Gas Affidavit Elevation Certificate
Fire Prevention ebris Affidavit Elevator Certification
A Planning Board Steel Affidavit LOC/CEU Pending
Highway Department isclosure Affidavit
ssessment Certificate L Pictures
CO# Issued: Approved For Certificate By:
TCO# Issued: Exp. Date: Approved For Certificate By:
CC# Issued: Approved For Certificate By:
TCC# Issued: Exp. Date: Approved For Certificate By:
PAAL# Issued: Exp. Date: Approved For Certificate By:
PHRL# ' Issued: Exp. Date: Approved For Certificate By:
Remarks:

D Tnspectaon venbies £ nce, ST IWNHhere

- el iance /7€CD‘J

1:06¢ foBushy
o4 HdIIC]TY

I W ¥ 3 d

L



Town of Brookhaven
Long Island

Certification Requirements

April 16,2014
Coffey Joseph & Coffey Lauren SCTM Number: ~ 0200535000300008003
c/o Lauren Coffey Item Number: 6064733
82 Holbrook Rd Parcel Location: 82 W Holbrook Rd,
Centereach
Centereach, NY 11720 Permit Number: 13B79435

Dear Property Owner,

Prior to the issuance of a certificate, it will be necessary to furnish this office with the following:

Survey - Final
Assessment Certificate - Call 451-6300
Debris Affidavit
Additional Remarks:
INSPECTION VERIFIED 6’ FENCE REMAINS — VARIANCE REQUIRED

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact the Building Division at 631-451-6613. Paperwork can
be mailed or dropped off at the Building Division Information intake area in the lobby.

If Final Survey or Electrical Certificate are listed above, please note the requirements are as follows:

¢ Final Survey must have all structures labeled with dimensions, a Suffolk County Tax Map Number recorded
on it, and be original; no photo copies will be accepted.

e Electrical Certificate must have rough and final inspection dates, permit number or section, block and lot
and must be entered on the document by issuing company; no photo copies will be accepted.

No copies will be made in the building division. All paperwork must be submitted before permit expires to avoid renewal fee.

Building Division
OneyIndependence Hill Farmingville, NY 14738 - Phone 631-451-6333,- Fax*631-451-6341

BC_CHECKLIST Rev™06/13



TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN
TRANSACTIONAL DISCLOSURE FORM
(Conflict of Interest Form)

A Transactional Disclosure form is required when someone submits certain applications to
Brookhaven Town. The purpose of the disclosure is to alert the Town if a party of influence
has an interest in this application or if someone within the Town who will participate in the
decision has an interest.

*Note: It is required that a copy of this form be sent to the Director of the Board of Ethics.

NameLaUd en U@ h((i@{u Address 222 g:( a g ) (0 z’k d
City L‘Q(\\’Q‘(\eﬁj&'&\ State f\)'/ Zip \ L/I O
Telephone (Qbk Yoy [ Email Fax

This form is for:
\L? An individual O A partnership

[ A corporation [ An association
Nature of Application:
"1 Tax Grievance for non-residential parcel M Variance
M Amendment M Change of Zone
' | Approval of Plat |1 Exemption from Plat or Official Map
License or Permit affecting real property M Bidding on contract(s)

Affected parcel (address)

Does any officer or employee of the Town of Brookhaven, member of an executive
committee of a political party, or his/her spouse, brother, sister, parent, child, grandchild or
spouse of any of them, have an interest in this application by virtue of being the actual
applicant, being the owner of the actual property or having an interest in the corporatios,
partnership or association making such application? Yes_ No /

If Yes, complete the appropriate section below.
If No, sign and date at end of form.

Please complete the following relevant section below:
For individual:
Interested Party:

Name Address

City State Zip

Effective 11/1/10



For corporation:

Interested Party:

Name Address

City State Zip
Title Department

Relationship to Public Officer/Employee and Title, if other than Self:

Yes No Is the owner of greater than five percent (5%) of the corporate
stock of the application when the applicant is a corporation whose
stock is publicly traded.

Yes No The actual applicant,
Yes No An Officer, Director, Partner, or Employee of the applicant, or
Yes  No Legally or beneficially owns or controls any stock of a non-

publicly traded corporate applicant or is a member of a partnership
or association of the applicant.

For partnership or association:

Interested Party:

Name Address

City State Zip
Title Department

Relationship to Public Officer/Employee and Title, if other than Self:

Yes  No Does the owner hold greater than five percent (5%) interest of publicly
traded shares?

Yes No The actual applicant,
Yes  No An Officer, Director, Partner, or Employee of the applicant, or
Yes No Legally or beneficially owns or controls any stock of a non-

publicly traded corporate applicant or is a member of a partnership
or association of the applicant.

ALL APPLICANTS PLEASE FILL OUT BELOW:

Print Name ’)(\bSC,ij S pff%(/ Date ”/ 90//3

Signature W\/\ (/ﬂvzl/ﬁ/
4 7 17

Effective.11/1/10



Town of Brookhaven
Long Island

Certification of Structures

Must be completed by the owner for: Suffolk County Tax Map Number: 0200 S;. 25 w 0> UO( 08. (D3
. *Suffolk County Tax Map Number and Item
Item Number: QZQ ‘{le ‘—l 66 ?3 Number can be found on your Tax Bill
Dear Property Owner:

Please check below all structures or improvements currently located on the property. In order to receive a Certificate of
Occupancy or equivalent for the proposed work all structures and/or improvements must be certified by the Town of
Brookhaven.

R

T Offies Use O

L
%l | Primary Structure (e.g. main house)

Detached Garage

Garage Conversion

Barn

Apartment

Swimming Pool/Hot Tub

Greenhouse

Finished Basement

Outside Basement Entrance

Fireplace(s)

Porches/Screened Porches

Wood Platforms/Ramps

Fence(s)

Gazebo(s) How many?

Shed(s) How many?
) _/ Deck

Addition
Modification

Other

Covenants or Restrictions such as
Clearing Limits or Natural Buffers

I do hereby certify that all statements made by me in this certification of structures are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief, further, I understand that in the event that 1 have knowingly and willfully made any
false statements, I will be liable for punishment in accordance with all applicable laws and statutes.

Owner Name: (Print) \/& ucen ( (\{:“CLL,/
Signature: (% OV (oY
Physical Property Address: L 72 wo\yode édd Cen¥ ACacH 117D

Mailing Address, if different:

Phone Number: loDyyn \‘40"“ ]
Email Address: Nays &TY_E’S”;@ NOtMyl Oy

Click Here To Print

Building Division
- One Independence Hill, Eiimﬁngv{il]es NY_11738 -VPhonﬁ'631'1i451-6333 3 Fa));163l»45|i6344‘ —

¥y

BoGeN 22CeRTsTR | |




TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN

INSPECTION REPORT
PERMIT:. /22 26435 PHONE: (631) &= /72
INSPECTOR: - «J Afrer/ ¢l
DATE: /7 - /2 -1 % TYPE: A7wddl -

] Inspection Incomplete — Premises Inaccessible — Reschedule Appointment.
Inspection Completed — Correct All Deficiencies — Schedule Re-inspection.

] Do Not Proceed With Construction.

[] Inspection Completed — Construction Acceptable — Proceed With Construction.

(] Inspection Process Completed — Construction Acceptable — Certificate Checklist

Requirements to Follow in Three to Five Business Days.

DEFICIENCIES

- AP0 pikE ZateeS yp f xIs cr ZHP
Slore DR - fh] 2o e A0S

\\*‘/ \K&/;; MD)

SIGNATURE: B n

6w intvi=Yoil{a ey W‘B’ﬁ‘ﬂét“ﬂ@sca

Printed from Laserfiche on 3/25/2025 11:01:06 AM by TOB\tsambucci Please RESCAN modified by: oRevi 1/ |/08




2793

INSPECTION CARD

Res. Inspector: INICHOLL Com. Inspector: GBROWN
Permit Number: 13B79435 Property Type: Residential
Permit:  Permit SCTM Number: 0200535000300008003
Issued: 11/20/2013 Item Number: 6064733

Expires:  11/20/2014

OwneCoffey Joseph & Coffey Lauren
c/o Lauren Coffey
82 Holbrook Rd
, 11720

For The Following:

SevoLdll]

Continuation of work on P#12B79435- for existing outside
cellar entrance 4' x 9'§/14.4' x 15.4" atfd wood deck, add:to 2nd

sty. deck 4' x 12' (making 2nd sty. deck12' x 1295 ab
ground pool and att'd deck removedrepla /U/ﬂ

fence to be removed or variance aj

Cerpe s I\ Here K
pe’ J. N>
Located At: - 82 Holbrook Rd, Centereach
0" S of Wolf Hoilow Road

Lot: 66’67
Zonel: B Zone2: B Flood Zone: NA
Building: $£79.77 Plumbing: Planning Frontage:

Building Division
One Independence Hill, Farmingville, NY #1738%Phone 631-451-6333 - Fax 631-451-6341

nA ArPAOTAAL NI A



BUILDING INSPECTOR RECORD

FOOTING INSPECTION DATE
Remarks

FOUNDATION INSPECTION DATE
Remarks

UNDERGROUND PLUMBING DATE
Remarks

TIE DOWN/STRAPPING INSPECTION DATE
Remarks

ROUGH FRAMING/PLUMBING INSPECTION DATE
Remarks

INSULATION INSPECTION DATE
Remarks

FINAL BUILDING/PLUMBING INSPECTION DATE _4-9—/ i

Remarks

I hereby certify that a final inspection indicates substantial conformity with the New
York State Uniform Fire Prevention and Building Codes.

BUILDING INSPECTOR

7

/
Y

o4




'rown OF —ROU 'HAVEN BUILDING DEMTMEHT
. PAT@HOGUE NEW YORK : .
KA 0 of C mphance ]
- T PQFEW ‘?rtifffat? (Sj_ofécupancy
ermanent
£ | Permit No. 176970
: Date 7-28-86
o 128259 Expires
s (Temporary Certificate Only) 4
Applicant EWest Lane-Hamu, Inc.
No. & St. P.0. Box 3397
City Ronkonkoma - State Ny Zip 11779
This certifies that the __vo dtony 7 ﬁM dwelling 44.33 x
25,67' inek 1 car att gan § Ind 8%4: deck § x 12’ |
O Plumbing O Game Room l$ 1 Family Dwelling
O Accessory Apt. O Addition O Assembly
O Multiple Residence O Industrial O Institutional j
0O Business 0 Storage O Miscelianeous 1
i
Located at No. .82 N s EW dide . Hotbrook Ave .. 3
Distance w’me" ........... NCSHE W of ... Wotf Hollow Rd.
Village .....Comtereach e State of New York
County Map Section ltem # ‘59.54730
BIOCK oo eeeeeemeseeeeenmseesemneessncngaeesed L

conforms substantially with Zoning Ordlnrﬁ"ge
laws if any at date permit issuance and pei'
occupancy

Articie 15 of the Executive Law of the State
of New York, Section 296-5 (A) (1) prohibits
discrimination in the sale, rental, or lease of
housing accommodations bacause of race,
creed, color of national origin. BY

U T T TN Ve G
B L e e e AR I e



r!-_-,-'—*—l'

o ¥ PATCHOGUE, NEW Yg_x
| BOARD OF APPEALS [] REVIEW BOARD Ej STANDARD

Hermit

Case No. __ Meeting Date

(BOARD OF APPEALS PERMIT ONLY)

R. No. _7124:

Date i
178970 2=26-
Expires
Applicant e ey
No. & St. -
City__ Sone  state_ Zip 211778
2 sty res 44, 33%25.67
11('.{" 's he"by gmnted for o \ce £ _‘.l‘ st 1eC :" .
S [
[] Accessory Apt. ] Addition 1 1 Family Dwg.
[L] Game Room [] Assembly
LJ Multiple Res. [] Industrial L] Institutional
["] Business [] Storage ] Miscellaneous
Located at No. ............N S EW side . Holbrook Ave
DisStaNCe ... eiieian NSEW of .. LoLf Nollow °d
Village .. Lo o AR State of New York
ke Pines unit 4 66&6
Map - s Section ......... SR Lot ... ?
Tax Mtem No. ....... b A S o R S
pursuant to appl[cqﬂnn & all applicable ordinances & laws.
Parslt Foe 2 om . i
Add........ Ay mE e TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING DEPARTMENT
VORERS. . .foa e ]
CTRAL T e o c S i

Cin mg’m% DENORESEAN

Mm Laserfiche on 3/25/2025 10:58:52 AM by TOIS‘Isam arﬂﬁsﬁk‘ﬂ"mﬁgm by = on_[f ! _

TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING DEPARTMENT



Lk | 4 T

r

¢

© BUILDING msrecnon RECORD |
1ST INSPECTION (foundahon) Date M._
Remarks _,/Iéfi L
Reinspection Date Inspector L

2ND INSPECTION (rough) Date

Remarks |

|

Reinspection Date Inspector ‘

|

3RD INSPECTION (final) Date 7/ WL ’

Remarks k |

Reinspection Date . Inspector JZ%? {

|

INTERMEDIATE INSPECTIONS
g;/): RBbigsS— BASE pmach 7~

I hereby cemfy that a final lnspechon indicates substantial

conform . with the a(;e Bualﬁw& N\Srt ﬁ'ééoéean |
CosRignERCopy D

T ‘modiiedby_—  on__ 7 T




TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING DEPARTMENT

PATCHOGUE, NEW YORK
* ¥
[ BOARD OF APPEALS ] REVIEW BOARD "] STANDARD

Hermit

Case No. _______ Meeting Date

(BOARD OF APPEALS PERMIT ONLY)

R. No.

o 3 Date

¥ 4 " o A C L £_|

v Expires

Applicant
No. & St.
City ol State_ - Zip
_fqrmission i_s herel;y g__rn_ntgd forﬂo g 00 33x2

TAIE |

[] Accessory Apt. [] Addition ] 1 Family Dwg.

a [] Game Room [] Assembly

L] Multiple Res. L] Industrial [ Institutional

[ Business [] Storage (] Miscellaneous
Located at No. ..............NS EW side .....: . S N ... ......................
Distance ........... ael NSEW of o HQLE Hollow R4
Village e oo Gt State of New York
T e el Bl N M Section ............. Lot ...
Tax tem No. ........... e e el i o S SR Y
pursuant to application & all applicable ordinances & laws.
POENIE PO e saiaainn
| T i e S S TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Total Fee...................
Est. Value ' 70T 0 i Per

Article 15 of the Executive Law of thg State of New

Converareamte (ﬂiby"‘ SRl OERBSERN

Prirﬁgg I#f)m Laserfiche on 3/25/2025 105852 AM by TOB\]sarr1buct‘:|’u$'felbasg '&smlﬁg&ﬁm by on_/ | .



BUILDING INSPECTION RECORD

r

1ST INSPECTION Goe%uﬁ;n) Date o
Remarks o
Reinspection Date Inspector
2ND INSPECTION (rough) Date ¢ =2 /P4
Remarks A~ A CHR. =Sl
Reinspection Date Inspector

3RD INSPECTION (final) Date  2/7/0%
Remarks _W

Reinspection Date .~~~ Inspector L

INTERMEDIATE INSPECTIONS

| hereby cerflfy that a final mspechon indicates substantial

,CORvaRIEHcE CBpY Db Nt cI-‘Qescan

Pnnled%glm@) szgiég ‘gg;l- by—TOBYsambucet—Please-RESEAN-modified-by=—— ——

‘




HWVN

PATCHOGUE, NEW YORK
APPLICATION FOR BUILDING AND ZONING PERMIT

#/0?7
?LL ?}‘ WN OF BROOKHAVEN BUILDING D BARTMENT .
\,U

| This application is to be submitted in duplicate. Each application must be typewritten or printed and have all information
| answered. Incomplete or illegible applications will not be accepted.

APPLICATION is hereby made for a permit to do the following work which will be done in accordance with the description,
survey and plans submitted pursuant to Section 57 of the Workmen’s Compensation Law, Zoning Ordinance, Building Code
and all other applicable ordinances and laws.

Article 15 of the Executive Law of the State of New York, Saction 298-5 (A) (1) prohibits discrimination In
the sale, rental or lsase of housing sccommodations, because of race, cread, color or national origin.

(Type or print firmly to insure legible copy. No carbon necessary)

sopiicans __WEST L gne MHomes z‘fm&% £o. Grx 339

Village or Ci LowkpKomh State zip__ /[ 7 7 q Tel. _o2 2 - JpS> \
Arch:l.ect or Et;lmneer TELoL ) %}(EL Lo ) st Carr &gg /S0

Village or City — MELV /I E state__ A Y zp //7‘;"7 Tel._DS5/— 535 3

Contractor or Build ﬂ'ao LicAnT No & St. ,{ 339

Village or City EU'-" konlKoma State l/ 779 >3y /oo

L 82— e =—==2 Lbewgi-%ﬁ.m Co gucg
NSIE W of : Village sm. szu ¥

Map

Owner of record on tax rolls Mﬁm o. &O6 O School District

Use and size of proposed mﬂfr o B SioRk - ‘F My /) ANE 37\ 24767
tLLel 1 Cad Qgic,a,q Y 7-,ua( Ly Ao Lo 3K /r— )
s == LT :' 2Oz 4 & X Ao
Fa
Pl 5
-ﬁl Family Dwelling [] Accessory Apt. [ Multiple Residence [J Business [0 Game Rooms
[ Industrial O Storage ] Assembly OInstitutional [0 Miscellaneous

£l Addition

hereby certify that | have examined this complete application and the statements therein are true co! that all work shall bedone
in accordance with all applicable Town, County, State and Federal Laws.
Date _Z/A3)F [emname Michael L. Bellas / -

(signature of legally responsible person (owner or authorized agent)
=

(M Zoning District FOR BUILDING DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
Property Area
@ A Property width ﬁ (for Building only) W W~ 86
o 726" | PemitNo. .. .[L€T.AQ....  Issued . A YATSS
N Property Leagth 23 ok N / 'y y L/ > o Yo F’é -
e A Front Yard Setback Receipt No. ... 2. 2. 0. %5 .c.  Issued ..2. .05 . 927 11O L‘ao
A B}l?ear Yard Setback it S f/é oq. &t .. 20 = 76 30
o YantSetbock . = . - . | Istfieoraves..... / /7P ......... S : 7[’2’ 2
% B’:‘d 2nd floorarea .... 4% . 0% . ..., sq.ft. .72 . = [V 78C
e Yard Setback S ¥ 9%0
3\ B/":)HD 3(0(})@ ol Accessory area .....5. 0.4, ... T MRl SRR -3 et o
a} v Permit Fee . ./3& . ... Estimated Vajue . ... 32 I¥0. | |~
PRESSY. dha }A/u Add, Fee 711300 Total Y7 2/ S 1C-
B/Plam > il DBTOE 5 s a d ¥ 4 560 T b SR S S e (R \1
(] other S
[ Permit approved [ permit DENIED (expires in 60 days) date 2- 6 - % Per (4 . >
Date Per: E;\
Remarks
G
(for Building Department use only)
1. Bldg. Insp. approved C. of O. No. ,;‘)3 qu ........ Issued 7‘0“)& 5‘” .............
2, Plumbing Insp. approved ioled L T e - R T SR L e L
i 3. Final Survey approved
@I'N.Y.B‘F.U approved MM for issuance of certificate
{ ) 5. 8.CHD. approved
6. Fiire Department approved D /
(fod27. Planning Board approved L/k ............................................................
128 }lighway Dep! approved
P 5 10:58:52 AM by TOBMsambucci Please RESCAN modified by: on. /g



Mar ofF LAaxke PiNnes
b . ) , . uniT 4
i : g : : FILED SEPT I8 1946 No. 1502

ZONED T5  RESIDENCE

AREA gr‘ ﬂ'ﬂt =2 SQFT
(CEXIST SURPACE PROP ;."'i_m. —FEOOR 200  sa FT

PROP P FroeR (125 _  SQ FT
PROP BASEMENT = saFfT
PROP GARAGE _ 24S  saFT

VoA AN DwWLEG - PUuBLic WATER TMILG T W e DATUM _ ASS | IMETD
b <t THERE IS NO SURFACE WATER WITHIN
T e FEET OF THE PLOT
Wy o
e a9 ARE NO WELLS WITHIN 100 FT.
L s S == 880 z | > Er'a'mme PLOT
—_—  ————  wATLER Ay A B 1 N e ®

-3

WOLF HOLLOW TWest Lane Homes, Inc.

- : : Renkonkoma; NY- 11779-0339-

T | /‘ ClryE Eg Ar——_ﬁ Tel #
| 5 TR S S SEMNGE oacosi
: D%%PIH;&& el OFRDSERETH %Egvﬂéu

Appliconts  Sighature Jj -0 5 O
Ty & W) O

o' S 83°27\0"E

108.90

bb

- SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPT. OF HEALTH SERVICES

FOR AF] Ror%}or CONSTRUCTIO NLY
.REF. NO.

APPROVED

. Z-<—?‘ s AH SINGLE FAMILY DwieLLING ONLY

N 06°32'50"E

TEST HOL LOCATION OF WATER WUMES WELLS,
wwmkawanmmnmwdmﬂn

ﬂ“’

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS SURVEY &5 A VIOLATION OF BECTION T200
OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW
COPIES OF THIS SURVEY MAF NOT BEARING THE LARD SURVEYOR'S FMBOSSED SEAL BHALL
o1 OF NOT BE CONBIDERED 10 BE A ¥ALID TRUE GOPY
= - T ?ECES GUARANTEES OR CERTIFICATIONS IMDICATED HEREON SHALL RUN ONLY TG THE PERSON FOR
H SERV WHOM THE SURVEY (5 PREPARED, AN ON HiS BEHALF TO THE TITLE COMPANY. GOVERNMEN.

N 83°2710"W

VACANT
&8

TAL AGENCY AND LENDOING iNSTITUTION LISTED HEREON GUARANTEES OR CERTWICATIONS
ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE TO ADDITIONAL INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSEQUENT OWNERS

GUARANTEED TO JerRY KrameEr
WesT L ame Homes Inc
Cricaco Tirie ITms. (o

MAP OF LAND LOCATED AT
CENTEREACH

F NE
o f W

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
URVEYED FOR

THE OFFSETE FROM PROPEATY LINES SHOWN «

HEREON ARE NI)T INTENDED TO GUIDE IN THE

- Printed from: Laseffiehe o-8/25/2025 10:58: 52 AM ‘by [T Ricasc RES

Convenience Copy Do Not-Rasean

wvz 1" 40"

=°on - —

B - STAKE = MONUMENT LANTING ANO SHOU Zoo 535 ) Plo 8 WAE NO I’?O’TZC.

© . UTILITY POLE msﬂsroﬂzno*raauszomasucumﬂwoses et Tatcr o T 1ot 1! lﬁls.wsE.u Pror WMoUsE I'C'é'&'sl 513_744.2055
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&8

Canyer

- MONUMENT

65250

NABSAL SUFFOLK BLUEPRINTING

PODLS, BUILDING ADDITIONS OR ANY OTHER
CONSTRUCTION OR PLANTING AND SHOULD
THWFMEHD?!EUSEDFDHS?JCHPUR 5

N AC AT Twies - PUuLic WATER TOWLE - P W
o "8
e WATERE B
ZIE WOLF HOLLOW
N »" S 83°27°10"E 195.13°
.0 )
o §
3 66
128" o I ass .
he 8 2
les W neat &¢
z 0 283y30
< 0 3x§3,.
':T{J ‘3 y g
> 2 b7 o
3 -~
y b
o8 *
N 83°2710"wW 194 .65
VALANT

ience C

oF LAKE PiNES
UNiT 4
FILED SerT 18,1946

Mar

No. 1502

ZONED ©>  RESIDENCE
AREA OF PLOT 23 .2='2 SQFT
o 1.
(CEXIST. SURFACE PROP “ﬁ‘@ 800 safT
- PROP _ 28 . saFT
TUP"‘J:“)_‘ D-"__. m MT M I B M TR &,F‘t
- PROP GARAGE _Z&S ~ SQ FT
iAMDY oxrw ASSUMED
) 2.5 " WATER WITHIN
i " “TiE PLoT
-l m"w W v vt
Name
Address
- S Zo  TOW
g ¢ ;g&mfmw s N
DEPARTMEN ﬁg‘{
Apgliconts  Signature
% SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES
FOR APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION ONLY
DATE H.8 REF.NO.
B e s S
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PROCEDURES FOR ISSUING BUILDING PERMITS

A complete set of plans must be submitted for the proposed work.

In the case of builders/developers, they must have separate sets of
plans for all designs on file with this department. These plans must
be numbered and the number of the plan must appear on the application
in the space for "nature and size of proposed work".

If there are any changes during construction, an entirely new plan and
permit must be submitted along with the fee for the additional work.

All applications are to be completed by the applicant. No "cross-outs"
or alterations on this application will be accepted.

All applications are to be approved by the Administrative Assistant prior
to issuance of a Building Permit. Approval will be shown in the "remarks"
section along with the initials of the Administrative Assistant.

Applicant signing permit must also print name.

When a corporation is the applicant, name and title of officer of
corporation is necessary.

Approved plans shall be on the job site at all times.

I have read the above and this shall become part of the Building Application.

Michael L{ Bellas, President

WEST-LANE HOMES, INC.




AMENDMENT TO PROCEDURES FOR ISSUING BUILDING PERMITS

In regard to No. 8 on the attached sheet, it is impossible
to keep a copy of approved plans on the job at all times.

If approved plans are necessary to be on the job site,
they can only be there at the time inspections are made.

We would appreciate your cooperation on this matter.

Sincerely yours,

e

Michael T. Bellas, President
WEST-LANE HOMES, INC.

P. 0. Box 339

Ronkonkoma, N.Y. 11779
(516) 234-1050

MLB:gvl

Att.
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08 # /097

STATE OF NEW YORK) -

T
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)
Michael L. Bellas being duly sworn, deposes and says:
1. 1 am ¥ President » of West-Lane Homes, Inc. , a domestic

coporation licensed to do business in the State of New York, with its

principal place of buisness at 3690 Expressway Dr., So., Ronkonkoma,
New York, 11779

2. This affidavit, dated » 1s given in support
of an application for a building permit in the Town of Brookhaven to
ensure compliance with Chapter 41 of the Code of the Town of Brookhaven
regulating the dispostion of deposits tendered by purchasers of new
homes . '

3. That MWest-Lane Homes, Inc., the above corporation, (is) (is not)
-the contract vendor of an agreement to build a new residential dwelling
located at No. NS E@side Hjclbrogk Aqmue Distance()ﬁnﬂg(
NG E W of Wolt Hellow Koad Hanlet (o ptereach N.Y.

4. Pursuant to an agreement with the contract vendee named }ArA¢~$4gg

Lalph Dedterc residing at Hq-37 J(( ) Shreed
ST_CDZth?421rK-hLV.fﬁﬁgo , to construct the aforesaid home, the co?poratlon
has received from the contract vendee a deposit in the sum of tL,G;ﬁ0,0(“
which has been: '

(a) ESCROW ACCOUNT: Place in an interest bearing account'ﬂjo.-ﬁ//OﬂfOQ
with (Bank, etc.) : Ke : JWKI
located at 1|98 DeecPacK Avenye, No. Babulon NV It 702 .
A copy of the deposit slip Indlcatiﬁg placemeﬁt of the deposit in escrow
is annexed hereto. The conporation is aware of and understand that -
pursuant to Chapter 41 of the Code of the Town of Brookhaven, no part of
said deposit may be withdrawn from escrow until title to such home is
transferred to the contract vendee.

(b) BOND: Secured by a surety bond No. with the (bonding co.
etc.)

located at

naming the contract vendee as obligee, contract vendor as principal
and bonding company as surety. A copy of said bond is annexed hereto.
The corporation understands that said bond may not be released until
title to such home is transferred to the contract vendee.

MAKING A KNOWINGLY FALSE STATEMENT HEREIN IS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR

PURSUANT TO SECTION 210.45 OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK PEN AW. '

! i L/‘ Applicant
Michael L. Bellas, President

Sworn to before me this

—

£, day of} E"%M/*a_ , 1988
AV / .
' /ﬁ":'—z&t

(Notary Public) v

WNA Pp s
BHIC trs

gl, |||||
NOTARY pug !
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QUINTUPLICATE

'Application - - -4 P Permit N© 23.629‘

Alteration or Fxcatution of Hightoays and Frection of Poles

To The TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN
HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

Coram, New York 11727 Pebruary 4 19 ac
tﬁ.pplinaﬁun is hereby made by the undersigned, a firm/corporation, whose principal place

of business is located at Monkonkoma

to the Town of Brookhaven Highway Department for permission under Ordinance Chapter 38, Article |,

Highways of the Town of Brookhaven foar the grading of shoulders, curd cut, and
remove existing sidewalk and replace with
comcrete apron (max. 16' width) on the m w/e
of Holbrook Avenue, s/w/c/o Wolf Hollow Road,
PR, #2B986 Centereach.

on or across a Town Highway located at “entersach

in the Town of Brookhaven, County of Suffolk, State of New York, known as  fcibronk Avenue

in accordance with the map and plan hereto attached and forming a part hereof.
Wheel Cutter or Pneumatic Hammer Asphalt Cutter to be used before trenching and before paving.

F.0. Box339,. Ronkonkoma 11779
P.0. Address 7 34-1050

(Sign Here) WEST LANE HOMES, INC.

Conditions and Restrictions
SUBJECT TO THE RIGHT OF OTHERS

Phis permit shall not be assigned or transferred without the written consent of the Superintendent of Highways.

The work authorized by this permit shall be performed to the satisfaction of the Superintendent of Highways or his
represéntative.

fhe Superintendent of Highways shall be given one week's notice by said applicant of the date when it intends to begin
the work authorized by this permit, and prompt notice of its completion,

The said applicant hereby agrees to hold the Town harmless on aceount of any kind of damages which may arise dur-
ing the progress of the work authorized by this permit or by reason thereof.

The Superintendent of Highways reserves the right at any time to revoke or annul this permit should the said applicant
fail to comply with the terms and conditions upon which it is granted.

The applicant agrees to pay all necessary expenses incident to supervision and inspection by reason of the granting of

such permit, as certified by the Superintendent of Highways, such payment to be made within ten days from the rendering of
the certified account.

Work under this permit to be commenced within ninety days from date of permit and continued in an expeditious manner.

The applicant shall upon the request of the Superintendent of Highways, submit a detailed plan of structure to be
built with a description of proposed method of construction.

Traffic shall be maintained by the applicant on this section of highway while the work is in progress and until its
final completion.

Proper barricades and flares must be maintained for protection of persons and property until road is restored to its
original condition.

If and when necessary, Brookhaven Town Highway Department will on matters of emergency or complaint, take steps
1o repave trenches on charge-back basis to the above applicant.

4" pavement on all road trench areas and patched immediately after installation. Seal-coating and bluestone where
necessary.

Topsoil and seed must be applied to all shoulder areas. ‘=it YLAND CASUALTY COMPANY

as security that the Highway will be restored to its original condition where disturbed, at the expense of the applicant, as
soon as the work has been completed, and the said Superintendent of Highways is hereby authorized to expend all or as much
of such deposit as may be necessary for that purpose, should the said applicant neglect or refuse to perform the work.

I have examined the conditions referred to in the foregoing a~plication and permission is hereby granted.

Dated at CORAM, NEW YORK

Convenieriée Copy Do NotRes an

Printed from Laserfiche on 3/25/2025 10:58:52 AM by TOB\tsambucci Please RESCAN modified by: on_ [ [




1986/87 Land only $225

NOTE:

23291 - ﬁnﬁm

s ASSESSMENT

WEST LANE HOMES C ERTIFICATE 86-43263

Centereach
. - ffolk N. Y.
Pursuant_ t e[_o(g%| lﬁcc\;lggoo 968 - Town of Brookhaven, Suffo Couan HoIlo

West si Avenue South cofner of Wo w Road
DescriptioniaP_Of Lake Pines Unit 4 Lots 66 & 67
Building Permit No.: .........176970 ITEM #60-64733 Date: 7/24/86
1. Current Tax Rate: $ 81.788 established Dec. 1, 1985
3625

2. Estimated Assessed Valuation: $

3. Estimated Total Tax: $......2964.84 based on Dec 1, 19..82..Tax Rate

School District Rate:  §...23:326 = ¢ 1934.16
Suffolk County Rate: §..13:506 $ 489.60
Special District Rate: $ 5.962 - $ 216.13
_p' Brookhaven Town Rate: $ 8.964 _ $ 324.95
=]
2 Totals: $..51:788 - g 2964.84
(1]
-t
18]
5 Note: The present tax year commences December 1st and ends the following November 30th.
P
o Tax rates usually change on December 1st, so the above information is only a guide and subject
X to change. All assessments are annually subject to change and/or review in accordance with
~
@ the Suffolk County Tax Act and the Real Property Laws of the State of New York.
—
TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN
Suffolk County, N. Y.
Assessor: ........ ArthurMalaussena ..........
23291 RECEIPT Fee: $5.00
ASSESSMENT CERTIFICATE
Date: 1/24/86 Building Permit No. 176970
Not Valid Unléss~Signed TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN

\)\ _ > &- Suffolk County, N. Y.
-J




PEDNEAULT ASSOCIATES, INC. restine LasoraTories

1615 NINTH AVENUE - P.O. BOX 205 - BOHEMIA, N.Y. 117168 - (5168)487-8477
AFTER 5P.M. (516)567-5579

July 11, 1986
TO: West Lane Homes

P.0. Box 339
Ronkonkoma, NY 11779

Date: Collected ....7/10/86....... Analyzed ...7/10.-.7/11... .. Report ..7/11/86..%......
Sampling Point

U Job ¥ 1095, 24 Wokghotlow Rd., Centereach, NY . . . c. ... ... ...cveeuiuneenenns
2. ... Job # 1097, 82, Hotbnook, Ave., Centereach, NY /7 .. . . . . e
3., Job # 1098, 84 Holbrook Ave., Centereach, NY. . . . . . . .. ...........ccccieeeeenns
B, e e e e e e e i e
B e e e e e e e
Parameters 1 2 3 4 5
Lead mg/£ 0.032 |£0.010 | 0,021

MEETS NEW YORK STATE -
DRINKING WATER STANDARDS




was examined on

Julyld, 1986
THIS CERTIFIES THAT

Juiy 3, 1986,

BUREAU OF ELECTRICITY i ERIRS
85 JOHN STREET, NEW YORK, NEW YORK. 10038“‘ ;

' 383935/86 -
p#K-16-1_4 3

Application No. on file
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BROOKHAVEN
DEPARTMENT

OLD TOWN ROAD, CORAM, LONG ISLAND, N.Y. 11727

HAROLD H. MALKMES
Superintendent of Highways

516 - SElden2-3571

July 7, 1986

Julia Deiorre
Building Dept

HIGHWAY WORK PERMIT INSPECTION

HIGHWAY WORK PERMIT # 29£90

oy

PLANNING BOARD #

BUILDER & LOCATION vQés Lane Homes, Yae

e Rolbrook A o le o HoLE_ iollow Road .

An inspection has been made on the above captionedlpermit and
we find that the work meets with our approval for release.
We, therefore, reccommend that a Certificate of Occupancy be

issued.

HAROLD H. MALKMES
Supt. of Highways

HHM/Tp
cc: GEOTF LEEK
Planning Board
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AAFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

I, Tom Siegfried ,Being duly sworn, deposes and
say that I am licensed as a MASTER PLUMBER in accordance with the

Occupational Licensing Laws of Suffolk County, New York and have bee

issued License Number [Oé?—? having an expiration date of 7/ 4 [?@6
That the material and work installed in conjuction with Building Permit
Number '701?§n7 issued by the Town of Brookhaven Buildi Department

for the structure located at Number 5902, S E@side ['E b[‘ookﬁv’e/)(/g
Distance QQ[]] ey N@E W of .\MQ[:C_HD“QM 6&& Villagegf'gﬂ:fg@ggk
State of New York, is in full compliance with the State Building
Construction Code and all other applicable laws.

That this affidavit is made pursuant to the requirements of the Town
of Brookhaven Building Department in connection with the issuance of
a Certificate of Occupancy/Compliance for this structure.

Swor}'to before me, this izzz? /ézini;

_lkj; day of : 19ff£- (Signature) /

L

Tom Siegfried

’/0 /5;7 256 Orinoco Dr.
% Ll gz [pec Brightwaters, NY 11718
(Notary Public) V

WWNE”~‘;ﬁ%HWYW

. 4340

4]

wr-wfl~ﬂ{Q eu1J&%7
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DEBRIS AFFIDAVIT

JB # /077
STATE OF NEW YORK) -
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK) >
I, Michael L. Bellas, being duly sworn, depose and say that

I am the applicant for a Certificate of Occupancy on the premises known

as No. _ﬁﬁgi____N S E/W)side of _j OI&brTDCJK /1V€ﬂli€_

pistance Cocner NGO E W of Walf Hallow &Koad)

Village ij;]+ef111(yL, State of New York, that I am familiar
with the terms and conditions of the Tree and Debris Disposition Law of
the Code of the Town of Brookhaven, that neither I nor any of my agents
servants or employees have knowingly buried or permitted to be buried
trees or debris in, upon or under the parcel for which the Certificate
of Occupancy is sought, nor do I have knowledge that any other person,
individual, firm, partnership, association, corporation, company, public
utility or organization of any kind, or agent thereof, have buried tree
or debris in, upon or under the parcel for which the Certificate of
Occupangy is sought; nor will the undersigned or its agents, servants:
and employees knowingly permit trees or debris to.be buried upon the
parcel for which the Certificate of Occupancy is sought.

THIS AFFID&yIT IS MADE PURSUANT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16-4
OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN AND IS A NECESSARY PREREQUISITE

FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. %

1 nature\._../

, 3690 Expressway Drive So.
Address

Ronkonkoma, N.Y. 11779
gs;ﬁ City, State, Zip

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS
day of ﬁ(l 19 £1

)

-‘1 o o - Fi ww
Notary Public

T X 1 . §
!".‘.‘\.o-\ '!-.].f' -[ H " YQTK

";a' l! m Su ito kfum'f C7

Cammission ’-“”’SM‘hjo

Convenience Copy Do Not Rescan

Printed from Laserfiche on 3/25/2025 10:58:52 AM by TOB\tsambucci Please RESCAN modified by: on__

L




JoB # |O97

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK) “'°>°°
Michael L. Bellas being duly sworn, deposes and says:
1. I am President , of West-Lane Homes, Inc. , a domestic

coporation licensed to do business in the State of New York, with its

principal place of buisness at 3690 Expressway Dr., So., Ronkonkoma,
New York, 11779

2. This affidavit, dated , 1s given in support

of an application for a building permit in the Town of Brookhaven to

ensure compliance with Chapter 41 of the Code of the Town of Brookhaven

regulating the dispostion of deposits tendered by purchasers of new

homes. ;

3. That West-Lane Homes, Inc., the above corporation, (is) (is not)

the contract vendor of an agreement to build a new residential dwelling

located at No. NS E?side HD”DEGSE A!ZQQ ye DistanceQXM
NE)E W of WhlP Hollw Koa Hamlet Coptereacl  N.Y.

4. Pursuant to an agreement with the contract vendee named F{r 1-ﬂ4r

&alnh Dettecc residing at |49-37 |14 Strect

,i |Ii2C), to construct the aforesaid home, the corporation
has received from the contract vendee a deposit in the sum of #Qh 20,
which has been:

(a) ESCROW ACCOUNT: Place in an interest bearing account“‘#bo&qos’% =7,

_ with (Bank, etc. )Qwub\tc, Neticnal Bank
located at ||98 Deer YarK Avenue, No, La bylon, Y. 11703

A copy of the deposit slip indicating placement of the deposit in escrow
is annexed hereto. The corporation is aware of and understand that
pursuant to Chapter 41 of the Code of the Town of Brookhaven, no part of
said deposit may be withdrawn from escrow until title to such home is °*
transferred to the confract vendee.

(b) BOND: Secured by a surety bond No. with the (bonding co.
etc.)

located at

naming the contract vendee as obligee, contract vendor as principal

and bonding company as surety. A copy of said bond is annexed hereto.
The corporation understands that said bond may not be released until
title to such home is transferred to the contract vendee.

MAKING A KNOWINGLY FALSE STATEMENT HEREIN IS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR
PURSUANT TO SECTION 210.45 OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK PENAL LAW.

Applicant

Michael L/ Bellas, President

Sworn to before me this P )
@L day of ‘q’” e, . 1986
4f ,QV’ J

(motarymﬁgnkisl

NOTARY P 12 of New York

Conveniernce Copy Do Not Rescan
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